DIN No: 01153985



THESYAN NEC LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 1st Floor, Apex Plaza, Old No.3. New No.77. Nungambakkam High Road, Channai - 600 034. Phone: 044 - 61991060 Fax: 044 - 61991066; amail: investor@tulsyannec.in
Website: www.tulsyannec.co.in CIN No.: L28920TN1947PLC007437

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 14th November, 2019 at the Registered Office of the Company at 11.30 A.M. to consider and approve the un-audited standalone and consolidated Financial results of the Company for the 2nd quarter ended on 30th September, 2019 along with other agendas.

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company www.tuisvannec.co.in as well as on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com (BSE Limited), where the shares of the company are

for Tulsvan NEC Limited

Place : Chennal Date : 04:11.2019

Parvati Son Company Secretary

TATIA GLOBAL VENNTURE LIMITED

Regd. Office: New No. 29, Old No. 12, Mockathal Street, II Floor, Purasavalkarn, Chenifal - 600 607. Phone: 044 - 48576774, Email: latlanfo@gmail.com. CIN NO. L18101TN1994PLC026546

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Fifth meeting of the Board of Directors for the financial year 2019-2020 will be held on Thursday, the 14th November, 2019 at the registered office of the Company at New No.29, Old No.12, Mookathal Street, it Floor Purasawalkam, Chennai -600 007 at 4.00 p.m to

(a). To consider and take an record the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30.09.2019 along with Limited Review report.

(b) To approve the Compliances related to the quarter ended September 30,2019

To approve the compilative strategy to the unaudited support the compilation of 48 hours from the chainston of Closure of Irading window from 1st Cottober, 2019 till completion of 48 hours from the announcement to the Stock Exchange of the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 has already been given to the Stock Exchange on October 1, 2019.

By order of the Board for TATIA GLOBAL VENNTURE LIMITED K. VENKATESWARAN

COMPANY SECRETARY

Place: Chennal - 600007

SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED Ragd, Office: Door No.151, VASANTHAM' 4" Gross Street, Fairlands, Salem 535 016 CIN No. L17115TZ1980PLC000915 Phone No. 0427-2330487

Notice is hereby given that in terms of Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that 47th Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday the 14" November, 2019 at 10.15 A.M. at the Registered Office situated at Door No. 181, 'VASANTHAM', 4" Cross Street, New Fairlands, Salem 636 018 to take on record the Unaudited Financia Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2019.

By Order of the Board,

04.11.2019

P Umayal, Chairman cum Managing Director. Din. 00110260 Tribunal Chennai has issued you notice in order dated 28.8.2019 acking to appear in person of through a pleader at 10.30 am on 19.12.019 before the above Tribunal to answer the above appeal failing which the matter will be decided in your absence.

P. RATHANAVEL 8 C MARIAPPAN Counsel for appelants

PUBLIC NOTICE

My client, M/s Indian Bank Kodambakkam Branch represents tha Mr. A. Siva, Son of Late Mr. S Avyaswamy is an absolute owner of the lat bearing No.F-1; in First Floor at Plot No.349 in Sathik Batcha and Sheil Abdullah Nagar Amaravathy Stree /irugambakkam, Chennai 600092 situated at Virugambakkam Village Mambalam - Guindy Taluk, Chenna District comprised in Survey No. 163 Part, Measuring an extent of 342 Sq Ft. of Undivided share of land out of 1364 Sq. Ft. Land with 750 Sq. F building in First Floor including TNEB and CMWSSB connections bounded on the North by - Plot No. 350, South by Plot No.348, East by - 5th Cross Street and West by - Plot Nos. 327 and 328, he having purchased the same from Mr. N.Mohan, Son of Mr. Namalvar and registered as Document No. 6440 of 2010, dated 29 11,2010 on the file of office of SRO. Virugambakkam. It is declared by my lient that the Bank had lost and nisplaced the original Sale Deed executed by Mr. N. Mohan, Son of Mr. P Namalyar to and in favour of Mr. A. Siva Mr P Namaivar and registere Document No. 6440 of 2010, dated 29 11 2010 with relevant copies of documents in transit while shifting the branch premises. The original Sale Deed and the relevant copies of documents created for equitable mortgage were irretrievably lost and the same is not traceable. If any one is in possession of the original Sale Deed and relevant copies of documents please hand over the same to the undersigned within 15 days from the date of publication, failing which it will be presumed that the same is irretrievably lost and not traceable.

S. Parthasarathy, B.Com., B.L., Advocate & Notary New No.46, Sivan Koil South Street Kodambakkam, Chennai 600 024 Mobile No. 98400 68416

ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LTD

Regd, Office: No.3, Ganapathy Colony, Teynampet, Chennal - 600 018.

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to SEBI circular SEBI.HO.MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated 06/11/2018 request received by the Company from the following shareholder to transfer the shares that are held in the name of the shareholders as detailed below to be transferred to their name. Those shares were claimed to have been purchased by the shareholder and could not be transferred in their name

1	Folio no. Seller Name Certificate No.		Distinctive Nos.		Shares	Buyer Name
Į,			From	To		N OLIANDDACEKAR
ŀ	3373 DHAPAT GOLCHHA	40642	04064101	04064200		S.CHANDRASEKAR

Any person who has a claim in respect of the above mentioned shares, should lodge such claim with the company at the Registered Office within 30 days from this date along with appropriate documentary evidence to support of such claim else the Company will proceed to transfer the securities in favour of the buyer without For ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LTD any futher intimation

Place: Chennai - 600 018 Date: 04.11.2019

provisioning and contingencies during September quarter of this fiscal. versus Rs 2.016.60 crore in the year-ago quarter.

NAME CHANGE

I. Sendhilkumar, S/o. Ramalingam. Date of Birth: 20.07.1972 residing No.1/107A. North Street. Pu.Konalavadi. Ulundumet Ď Villuouram... Taluk. Tamilnadu - 606 107, shall known as henceforth be SENTHIL KUMAR

Sendhilkumar

NAME CHANGE

I. Naravanasamy Chitra. Ramachandran, W/o. Date of Birth: 24.04.1981 residing at 47C, Manavallen Street, Vetri Nagar, Jawahar Nagar, Chennai --600 082. shall henceforth be known RAMACHANDRAN 20 CHITHRA

Narayanasamy Chitra

NAME CHANGE

Sabaana Banu Sheik Oli, D/o.Sheik Oli, Date of Birth: 06.06.1998, residing at O.No.8, N.No.2, Portugese Church 5th Lane. Seven Wells, Chennai -600 001 shall henceforth be known SABAANA BANU 26. PEER SHEIK OLI

Sabaana Banu Sheik Oli

NAME CHANGE

I. Abidha Banu Peer Sheik Oli, W/o. Peer Sheik Oli Date of Birth: 11.06.1969, residing at O.No.8, N.No.2 Portugese Church 5th Lane, Seven Wells, Chennai -600 001, shall henceforth be known as ABITHA BANU PEER SHEIK OLI

Abidha Banu Peer Sheik Oli

NAME CHANGE

J, Anitha Katragada, W/o. Katragada Suraj, Date of Birth: 19.11.1969, residing Plot No.604, D-Sector, Street, Anna Nagar 6th West Extension, Chennai -600, 101, shall henceforth ANITHA be known as BAKTHAVATHSALU

Anitha Katragada

to the Schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund

Pursuant to SEBI Circular dated October 1, 2019, the sector level exposure limits mentioned in the Scheme Information Document of debt-oriented and debt-oriented hybrid schemes stands modified as under:

Sector Level Exposure (effective from October 1, 2019)

- The total exposure of the scheme in a particular sector (excluding investments in Bank CDs, CBLO, G-Secs, T-Bills, short term deposits of scheduled commercial banks and AAA rated securities issued by Public Financial Institutions and Public Sector Banks) shall not exceed 20% of the net assets of the scheme.
- An additional exposure to financial services sector (over and above the limit of 20%) not exceeding 10% of the net assets of the scheme shall be allowed only by way of increase in exposure to Housing Finance Companies (HFCs).
- Additional exposure to such securities issued by HFCs are rated AA and above and these HFCs are registered with National Housing Bank (NHB) and the total investment/exposure in HFCs shall not exceed 20% of the net assets of
- Additional limit of 5% of net assets of the scheme shall be allowed for investments in securitized debt instruments based on retail housing loan portfolio and/or affordable housing loan portfolio.

Pursuant to SEBI Circular dated October 1, 2019, following additional provisions shall be applicable in the Group Level Exposure mentioned in the Scheme Information Document of debt-oriented and debt-oriented hybrid schemes:

Group Level Exposure (effective from October 31, 2019)

The investments by debt mutual fund schemes in debt and money market instruments of group companies of both the sponsor and the asset management company shall not exceed 10% of the net assets of the scheme. Such investment limit may be extended to 15% of the net assets of the scheme with the prior approval of the Board of Trustees.

For this purpose, a group means a group as defined under regulation 2 (mm) of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 and shall include an entity, its subsidiaries, fellow subsidiaries, its holding company and its associates.

Treatment of Purchase and Switch transactions, including Systematic Investment Plan (SIP) / Systematic Transfer Plan (STP) received through suspended distributors (effective from October 31, 2019)

The financial transactions of an investor where his/her distributor's AMFI Registration Number (ARN) has been suspended temporarily or terminated permanently by Association of Mutual Funds in India (AMFI) shall be processed as follows with effect from October 31. 2019:

- 1.. During the period of suspension, no commission shall be accrued or payable to the distributor whose ARN is suspended. During the period of suspension, commission on the business canvassed prior to the date of suspension shall stand forfeited, irrespective of whether the suspended distributor is the main ARN holder or a sub-distributor.
- All Purchase/Switch requests (including under fresh registrations of Systematic Investment Plan (SIP)/ Systematic Transfer Plan (STP) or under SIPs/STPs registered prior to the suspension period) received during the suspension period shall be processed under Direct Plan and shall continue to be processed under Direct Plan perpetually*, with a suitable intimation to the unitholder/s mentioning that the distributor has been suspended from doing mutual fund
 - * If the AMC receives a written request / instruction from the unitholder/s to shift back to Regular Plan under the ARN of the distributor post the revocation of suspension of ARN, the same shall be honored.
- Any Purchase/Switch or SIP/STP transaction requests received through the stock exchange platform, from any distributor whose ARN has been suspended, shall be rejected.
- 4. Additionally, where the ARN of a distributor has been terminated permanently, the AMC shall advise the concerned unitholder(s), who may at their option, either continue their existing investments under regular/distributor Plan under any valid ARN holder of their choice or switch their existing investments from regular/distributor Plan to Direct Plan subject to tax implications and exit load, if any.

All other terms and conditions of the Scheme Information Document / Key Information Memorandum / Statement of Additional Information will remain unchanged.

This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (KIM) / Statement of Additional Information (SAI) to the schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund as amended from time to time.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd. P Sundararajan Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: November 05, 2019

For more information please contact: Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund) CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Place: Chennai

Corporate Office:

1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14. Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 44 2831 0301

Fax: +91 44 2841 8108. www.sundarammutual.com No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002.

Regd. Office: Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully: